

2023CPT.03.07.10711, 2023CPT.03.07.10712, 2023CPT.03.07.20711,  
2023CPT.03.07.20712

Nov 17, 2022

DC00410

TIP NO

27.630 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

US 117 BUS, NC 11 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		53,842.00		175,000.00		147,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,160	CY	31.50	36,540.00	12.00	13,920.00	48.00	55,680.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	336	TON	100.00	33,600.00	179.00	60,144.00	90.00	30,240.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	15.16	SMI	2,700.00	40,932.00	6,800.00	103,088.00	3,300.00	50,028.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	3,238	SY	6.00	19,428.00	4.23	13,696.74	5.25	16,999.50
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0") (1.5")	2,945	SY	7.00	20,615.00	5.16	15,196.20	6.50	19,142.50
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,697	SY	13.50	36,409.50	5.71	15,399.87	11.25	30,341.25
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,499	TON	71.40	821,028.60	76.40	878,523.60	78.00	896,922.00
0009	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	1,046	TON	84.50	88,387.00	81.35	85,092.10	90.00	94,140.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	923	TON	700.00	646,100.00	600.00	553,800.00	720.00	664,560.00
0011	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	145	TON	261.00	37,845.00	182.00	26,390.00	350.00	50,750.00
0012	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,506	TON	190.00	286,140.00	182.00	274,092.00	250.00	376,500.00
0013	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)	35	SY	100.00	3,500.00	100.00	3,500.00	99.50	3,482.50
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE (GENERIC)	50	LF	75.00	3,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	110.00	5,500.00
0015	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)	2	EA	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	11	EA	180.00	1,980.00	500.00	5,500.00	675.00	7,425.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	11	EA	121.00	1,331.00	500.00	5,500.00	575.00	6,325.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,840	SF	8.00	14,720.00	7.25	13,340.00	8.00	14,720.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			57,615.00		187,101.00		272,342.58
0020	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	240	HR	60.00	14,400.00	65.00	15,600.00	55.00	13,200.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	115,209	LF	0.62	71,429.58	0.62	71,429.58	0.62	71,429.58
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	261	LF	4.00	1,044.00	4.00	1,044.00	4.00	1,044.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	418	LF	17.00	7,106.00	17.00	7,106.00	17.00	7,106.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	16	EA	115.00	1,840.00	115.00	1,840.00	115.00	1,840.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	166,827	LF	0.17	28,360.59	0.17	28,360.59	0.17	28,360.59
0026	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	94	LF	2.00	188.00	2.00	188.00	2.00	188.00
0027	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	310	LF	8.00	2,480.00	8.00	2,480.00	8.00	2,480.00
0028	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	12	EA	60.00	720.00	60.00	720.00	60.00	720.00
0029	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	8	EA	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00
0030	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	358	EA	11.00	3,938.00	11.00	3,938.00	11.00	3,938.00
0031	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	154	EA	88.00	13,552.00	88.00	13,552.00	88.00	13,552.00
0032	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	766	LF	4.25	3,255.50	4.25	3,255.50	4.00	3,064.00
0033	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	208	TON	65.00	13,520.00	32.00	6,656.00	60.00	12,480.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	208	TON	53.00	11,024.00	38.00	7,904.00	50.00	10,400.00
0035	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	7.58	ACR	1.00	7.58	1.00	7.58	500.00	3,790.00

2023CPT.03.07.10711, 2023CPT.03.07.10712, 2023CPT.03.07.20711,  
2023CPT.03.07.20712

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION  
US 117 BUS, NC 11 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

27.630 MILES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY				
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC				
0036	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	384	LB	1.00	384.00	1.00	384.00	4.00	1,536.00	
0037	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.9	TON	1.00	1.90	1.00	1.90	500.00	950.00	
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	150	SY	4.00	600.00	4.00	600.00	2.50	375.00	
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	425	LF	1.00	425.00	0.50	212.50	6.00	2,550.00	
0040	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.35	ACR	2,500.00	18,375.00	2,500.00	18,375.00	3,600.00	26,460.00	
0042	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	384	LB	1.00	384.00	0.50	192.00	8.50	3,264.00	
0043	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1.9	TON	1.00	1.90	1.00	1.90	1,350.00	2,565.00	
0044	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	22	EA	275.00	6,050.00	100.00	2,200.00	1.00	22.00	
0045	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,750	LF	7.00	12,250.00	9.25	16,187.50	9.25	16,187.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		2,420,000.15	TOTAL		2,640,169.56	TOTAL		2,980,000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		2,420,000.15	SUB-TOTAL		2,640,169.56	SUB-TOTAL		2,980,000.00
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>								
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						1			2,420,000.15			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						2			2,640,169.56			
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						3			2,980,000.00			